Filing ID #20033789

PERIODIC TRANSACTION REPORT

Clerk of the House of Representatives « Legislative Resource Center » B81 Cannon Building « Washington, DC 20515

FILER INFORMATION

Name: Hon. Julie Johnson
Status: Member
State/District: TX32

TRANSACTIONS
ID Owner Asset Transaction Date Notification Amount Cap.
Type Date Gains >
$200?
JT 3M Company Common Stock (MMM) S 12/18/2025 01/05/2026 $1,001 - $15,000
[ST]

FILING StATUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

JT Abbott Laboratories Common Stock S 12/18/2025 01/05/2026  $1,001 - $15,000
(ABT) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

JT AbbVie Inc. Common Stock (ABBV) S 12/18/2025 01/05/2026  $1,001 - $15,000
[ST]

FILING StaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

JT Air Products and Chemicals, Inc. S 12/18/2025 01/05/2026  $1,001 - $15,000
Common Stock (APD) [ST]

FILING StATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

JT Alphabet Inc. - Class C Capital Stock S 12/18/2025 01/05/2026  $1,001 - $15,000
(GOOG) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

JT American Express Company Common S 12/18/2025 01/05/2026  $1,001 - $15,000
Stock (AXP) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)



ID

Owner Asset

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

Type

Analog Devices, Inc. - Common Stock S
(ADI) [ST]

FILING StATUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Arthur J. Gallagher & Co. Common S
Stock (AJG) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Bank of America Corporation S
Common Stock (BAC) [ST]

FILING StaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Blackstone Inc. Common Stock (BX) S
[ST]

FILING StATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Boeing Company (BA) [ST] S

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Merrill Lynch Long Term Growth

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company S
Common Stock (BMY) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Capital One Financial Corporation S
Common Stock (COF) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Carrier Global Corporation Common S
Stock (CARR) [ST]

FILING StAaTUS: New
SUuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Charles Schwab Corporation (SCHW) S
[ST]

FILING StAaTUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Transaction Date

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/03/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

Notification Amount

Date

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/09/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

Cap.
Gains >
$2007?



ID

Owner Asset

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

Type
Chevron Corporation Common Stock S
(CVX) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

CME Group Inc. - Class A Common S
Stock (CME) [ST]

FILING StaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

CMS Energy Corporation Common S
Stock (CMS) [ST]

FILING StATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

CMS Energy Corporation Common S
Stock (CMS) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Merrill Lynch Long Term Growth

Comcast Corporation - Class A S
Common Stock (CMCSA) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

ConocoPhillips Common Stock (COP) S
[ST]

FILING StAaTUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Danaher Corporation Common Stock S
(DHR) [ST]

FILING StAaTUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Deere & Company Common Stock S
(DE) [ST]

FILING StATUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Dover Corporation Common Stock S
(DOV) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Transaction Date

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/09/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

Notification Amount

Date

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/09/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

Cap.
Gains >
$2007?



ID

Owner Asset

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

Type
Eaton Corporation, PLC Ordinary S
Shares (ETN) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Eli Lilly and Company Common Stock S
(LLY) [ST]

FILING StATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

EOG Resources, Inc. Common Stock S
(EOG) [ST]

FILING StaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Fidelity National Information S
Services, Inc. Common Stock (FIS)
[ST]

FILING StAaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

General Dynamics Corporation S
Common Stock (GD) [ST]

FILING StaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. (GS) [ST] S

FILING StATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Home Depot, Inc. (HD) [ST] S

FILING StaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

International Business Machines S
Corporation Common Stock (IBM)

[ST]

FILING StATUS: New

SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Johnson & Johnson Common Stock S
(INJ) [ST]

FILING StaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Transaction Date

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

Notification Amount

Date

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

Cap.
Gains >
$2007?



ID

Owner Asset

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

Type

McDonald's Corporation Common S
Stock (MCD) [ST]

FILING StAaTUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Medtronic ple. Ordinary Shares S
(MDT) [ST]

FILING StAaTUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Merck & Company, Inc. Common S
Stock (MRK) [ST]

FILING StATUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Microsoft Corporation - Common S
Stock (MSFT) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Mondelez International, Inc. - Class A S
Common Stock (MDLZ) [ST]

FILING StAaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Morgan Stanley Common Stock (MS) S
[ST]

FILING StaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

NextEra Energy, Inc. Common Stock S
(NEE) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Norfolk Southern Corporation S
Common Stock (NSC) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

NXP Semiconductors N.V. - Common S
Stock (NXPI) [ST]

FILING StAaTUS: New
SUuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Transaction Date

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

Notification Amount

Date

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

Cap.
Gains >
$2007?



ID

Owner Asset

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

JT

Type
Packaging Corporation of America S
Common Stock (PKG) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Pepsico, Inc. (PEP) [ST] S

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Philip Morris International Inc S
Common Stock (PM) [ST]

FILING StaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Procter & Gamble Company (PG) [ST] S

FILING StATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Progressive Corporation (PGR) [ST] S

FILING StaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Public Service Enterprise Group S
Incorporated Common Stock (PEG)
[ST]

FILING StATUS: New
SUuBHOLDING OF: Merrill Lynch Long Term Growth

Republic Services, Inc. Common Stock S
(RSG) [ST]

FILING StaTUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

RTX Corporation Common Stock S
(RTX) [ST]

FILING StATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

Seagate Technology Holdings PLC - S
Ordinary Shares (STX) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

ServiceNow, Inc. Common Stock S

Transaction Date

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/09/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/09/2025

Notification Amount

Date

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/09/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/05/2026

01/09/2026

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

Cap.
Gains >
$2007?



Owner Asset Transaction Date Notification Amount Cap.
Type Date Gains >
$200°?

(NOW) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Merrill Lynch Long Term Growth

JT Texas Instruments Incorporated - S 12/18/2025 01/05/2026  $1,001 - $15,000
Common Stock (TXN) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

JT The Bank of New York Mellon S 12/18/2025 01/05/2026 $1,001 - $15,000
Corporation Common Stock (BK) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

JT The Cigna Group Common Stock (CI) S 12/18/2025 01/05/2026  $1,001 - $15,000
[ST]

FILING StAaTUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

JT TJX Companies, Inc. (TJX) [ST] S 12/18/2025 01/05/2026  $1,001 - $15,000

FILING StAaTUS: New
SUuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

JT Union Pacific Corporation Common S 12/18/2025 01/05/2026  $1,001 - $15,000
Stock (UNP) [ST]

FILING StAaTUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

JT UnitedHealth Group Incorporated S 12/18/2025 01/05/2026  $1,001 - $15,000
Common Stock (UNH) [ST]

FILING StATUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

JT Verizon Communications Inc. S 12/18/2025 01/05/2026 $1,001 - $15,000
Common Stock (VZ) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

JT Walmart Inc. - Common Stock (WMT) S 12/18/2025 01/05/2026  $1,001 - $15,000
[ST]

FILING StATUS: New
SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

JT Wells Fargo & Company Common S 12/18/2025 01/05/2026  $1,001 - $15,000
Stock (WFC) [ST]



ID Owner Asset Transaction Date Notification Amount Cap.
Type Date Gains >
$200?

FILING STATUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

JT Xcel Energy Inc. (XEL) [ST] S 12/18/2025 01/05/2026  $1,001 - $15,000

FILING STATUS: New
SuBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)

* For the complete list of asset type abbreviations, please visit https://fd.house.gov/reference/asset-type-codes.aspx.

INVESTMENT VEHICLE DETAILS

o Chase Brokerage Account (3935) (Owner: JT)
Locartion: US

o Merrill Lynch Long Term Growth (Owner: JT)
Locarion: US

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERINGS

Yes No

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Periodic Transaction Report are true, complete, and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief. Further, I CERTIFY that I have disclosed all transactions as required by the STOCK Act.

Digitally Signed: Hon. Julie Johnson , 01/15/2026


https://fd.house.gov/reference/asset-type-codes.aspx

