



# PERIODIC TRANSACTION REPORT

Clerk of the House of Representatives • Legislative Resource Center • B81 Cannon Building • Washington, DC 20515

## FILER INFORMATION

**Name:** Hon. Julie Johnson

**Status:** Member

**State/District:** TX32

## TRANSACTIONS

ID	Owner Asset	Transaction Date	Notification Date	Amount	Cap. Gains > \$200?	
		Type				
JT	3M Company Common Stock (MMM) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Abbott Laboratories Common Stock (ABT) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	AbbVie Inc. Common Stock (ABBV) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Air Products and Chemicals, Inc. Common Stock (APD) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Alphabet Inc. - Class C Capital Stock (GOOG) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	American Express Company Common Stock (AXP) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					

ID	Owner Asset	Transaction Date	Notification Date	Amount	Cap. Gains > \$200?	
		Type				
JT	Analog Devices, Inc. - Common Stock (ADI) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Arthur J. Gallagher & Co. Common Stock (AJG) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Bank of America Corporation Common Stock (BAC) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Blackstone Inc. Common Stock (BX) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Boeing Company (BA) [ST]	S	12/03/2025	01/09/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Merrill Lynch Long Term Growth					
JT	Bristol-Myers Squibb Company Common Stock (BMY) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Capital One Financial Corporation Common Stock (COF) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Carrier Global Corporation Common Stock (CARR) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Charles Schwab Corporation (SCHW) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					

ID	Owner Asset	Transaction Date	Notification Date	Amount	Cap. Gains > \$200?	
		Type				
JT	Chevron Corporation Common Stock (CVX) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	CME Group Inc. - Class A Common Stock (CME) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	CMS Energy Corporation Common Stock (CMS) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	CMS Energy Corporation Common Stock (CMS) [ST]	S	12/09/2025	01/09/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Merrill Lynch Long Term Growth					
JT	Comcast Corporation - Class A Common Stock (CMCSA) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	ConocoPhillips Common Stock (COP) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Danaher Corporation Common Stock (DHR) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Deere & Company Common Stock (DE) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Dover Corporation Common Stock (DOV) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					

ID	Owner Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount	Cap. Gains > \$200?
JT	Eaton Corporation, PLC Ordinary Shares (ETN) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Eli Lilly and Company Common Stock (LLY) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	EOG Resources, Inc. Common Stock (EOG) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Fidelity National Information Services, Inc. Common Stock (FIS) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	General Dynamics Corporation Common Stock (GD) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. (GS) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Home Depot, Inc. (HD) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	International Business Machines Corporation Common Stock (IBM) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Johnson & Johnson Common Stock (JNJ) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					

ID	Owner Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount	Cap. Gains > \$200?
JT	McDonald's Corporation Common Stock (MCD) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Medtronic plc. Ordinary Shares (MDT) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Merck & Company, Inc. Common Stock (MRK) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Microsoft Corporation - Common Stock (MSFT) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Mondelez International, Inc. - Class A Common Stock (MDLZ) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Morgan Stanley Common Stock (MS) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	NextEra Energy, Inc. Common Stock (NEE) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Norfolk Southern Corporation Common Stock (NSC) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	NXP Semiconductors N.V. - Common Stock (NXPI) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					

ID	Owner Asset	Transaction Date	Notification Date	Amount	Cap. Gains > \$200?	
		Type				
JT	Packaging Corporation of America Common Stock (PKG) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Pepsico, Inc. (PEP) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Philip Morris International Inc Common Stock (PM) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Procter & Gamble Company (PG) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Progressive Corporation (PGR) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Public Service Enterprise Group Incorporated Common Stock (PEG) [ST]	S	12/09/2025	01/09/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Merrill Lynch Long Term Growth					
JT	Republic Services, Inc. Common Stock (RSG) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	RTX Corporation Common Stock (RTX) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Seagate Technology Holdings PLC - Ordinary Shares (STX) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	ServiceNow, Inc. Common Stock	S	12/09/2025	01/09/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

ID	Owner Asset	Transaction Date	Notification Date	Amount	Cap. Gains > \$200?	
		Type				
	(NOW) [ST]					
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Merrill Lynch Long Term Growth					
JT	Texas Instruments Incorporated - Common Stock (TXN) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation Common Stock (BK) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	The Cigna Group Common Stock (CI) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	TJX Companies, Inc. (TJX) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Union Pacific Corporation Common Stock (UNP) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	UnitedHealth Group Incorporated Common Stock (UNH) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Verizon Communications Inc. Common Stock (VZ) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Walmart Inc. - Common Stock (WMT) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	FILING STATUS: New					
	SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Wells Fargo & Company Common Stock (WFC) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

ID	Owner Asset	Transaction Date Type	Notification Date	Amount	Cap. Gains > \$200?
FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					
JT	Xcel Energy Inc. (XEL) [ST]	S	12/18/2025	01/05/2026	\$1,001 - \$15,000 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
FILING STATUS: New SUBHOLDING OF: Chase Brokerage Account (3935)					

\* For the complete list of asset type abbreviations, please visit <https://fd.house.gov/reference/asset-type-codes.aspx>.

## INVESTMENT VEHICLE DETAILS

- Chase Brokerage Account (3935) (Owner: JT)  
LOCATION: US
- Merrill Lynch Long Term Growth (Owner: JT)  
LOCATION: US

## INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERINGS

Yes  No

## CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Periodic Transaction Report are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Further, I CERTIFY that I have disclosed all transactions as required by the STOCK Act.

**Digitally Signed:** Hon. Julie Johnson , 01/15/2026